LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2013

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

GIFT
HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)
2002 ACT 19 (.05)
2002 ACT 19 (.07)

7,978,168
31,912,671

41,126,920
4,695,529
145,089,580
86,469,249

207,629
111,685

2,483,333
219,372,111
2,206,832
869,068
1,663,978
1,904,857

2,378,482
9,513,926

443,265

1,013,441
1,689,068
1,906,164
2,702,509
1,689,068
2,364,695

1,824,677
2,802,105
38,736,726
116,285,903

39,890,839

862
542,924

277,381,278

(6)

319,314

186,915
700,451
4,854

228,500,179

65,693,034

11,892,408

443,265
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2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND

70,453
14,000
2,618,055

659

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

1,736
8,002
6,295

50,463

102,707
78,983
1,664
11,006
49,189
50,710
31,319

4,759,828
3,082,872

13,494
24,789
19,165
77,867
10,161
12,807
1,538
127,557
81,035
88,023
10
1,456
1,626

14,067,453

659

799,273,840

66,496

325,578

411,972

7,842,700

1,424,502
1,235
4
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CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV. 171
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV 9,307
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 16,027
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT 795
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM 132
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND 114,997
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND 1,395
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT 229,994
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND 111,547
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND 3,676
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 3,167
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND 45,134
IBERIA PARISH 46,096
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND 9,819
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM 2,397
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR 12,920
LAFAYETTE PARISH 273,642
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 22,580
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS 22,241
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3) 74,381
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND 1,624
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 18,370
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES 18,095
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV 28,754
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE 4,199
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 3,679
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL 3,624
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT 19,563
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND 6,587
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU 1,016,819
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND 1,048,267
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND 130,820
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND 21,786
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT 14,196
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT 3,058
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR 21,786
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM 7,262
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND 36,310
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND 963
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE 9,834
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND 21,367
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR 181,033
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR 44,465
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE 15,430
ST CHARLES PARISH 24,547
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND 8,265
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND 1,576
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND 531
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY 31,550
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND 10,623
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT 16,452
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV 16,206
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 14,992
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 58,356
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 173,605
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND 16,015

TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 47,563
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TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 126
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND 44,457
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT 3,516
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 8,880
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND 46,801
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR 1,574
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 4,675
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR 11,871
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT 41,995
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT 1,957
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE 18,184
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND 14,492 4,756,646

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX

SRV CONTRACTOR TAX 130,094
TOUR TAX 10,965 141,059
LOCAL CATALOG SALES TAX 38,368

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX 22,010
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE 1,589 23,599
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 15,032,159

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES 814,305,999




