STATE REVENUES		
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE		1,824,677
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER		2,802,105
CORPORATION FRANCHISE		38,736,726
CORPORATION INCOME		116,285,903
GASOLINE		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	7,978,168	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	31,912,671	39,890,839
GIFT		862
HAZARDOUS WASTE		542,924
INDIVIDUAL INCOME	44 400 000	
DECLARATION - INCOME	41,126,920	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	4,695,529	
INDIVIDUAL	145,089,580	077 001 070
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	86,469,249	277,381,278
INHERITANCE		(6)
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	207,629	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	111,685	319,314
INCLUDE OF LOWER CLES	111,000	010,011
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		186,915
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		700,451
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		4,854
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	2,483,333	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	219,372,111	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	2,206,832	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	-	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	869,068	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	1,663,978	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,904,857	228,500,179
SEVERANCE		65,693,034
SPECIAL FUELS	0.070.400	
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,378,482	44.000.400
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	9,513,926	11,892,408
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE	-	
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	443,265	443,265
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	1,013,441	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	1,689,068	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	1,906,164	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	2,702,509	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	1,689,068	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	2,364,695	
• •	. ,	

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)	70,453 14,000	
R. S. 47:841 (.08)	2,618,055	14,067,453
,	<u> </u>	
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	659	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE		659
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	799,273,840
		, -,
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	1 726	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	1,736	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GIL	8,002 6,295	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	0,293	
SURFACE MINING	50,463	66,496
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	102,707	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	78,983	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	1,664	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	11,006	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	49,189	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	50,710 31,319	325,578
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		411,972
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	4,759,828	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	3,082,872	7,842,700
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,424,502
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		1,235
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		4
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	13,494	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	24,789	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	19,165	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	77,867	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	10,161	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	12,807	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	1,538	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	127,557	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	81,035	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	88,023	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	-	
CAMERON PARISH ECON DEV FUND	10	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	1,456	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,626	

CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	171
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	9,307
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	16,027
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	795
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	132
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	114,997
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	1,395
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	229,994
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	111,547
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,676
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,167
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	45,134
IBERIA PARISH	46,096
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	9,819
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	2,397
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	12,920
LAFAYETTE PARISH	273,642
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	22,580
LAYE CHARLES ON TO SENTER (MARRO)	22,241
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	74,381
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,624
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	18,370
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	18,095
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	28,754
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	4,199
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	3,679
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	3,624
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	19,563
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	6,587
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,016,819
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	1,048,267
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	130,820
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	21,786
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	14,196
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	3,058 21,786
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	7,262
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	36,310
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	963
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	9,834
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	21,367
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	181,033
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	44,465
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	44,400
	15 430
	15,430 24 547
ST CHARLES PARISH	24,547
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	24,547 8,265
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576 531
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623 16,452
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623 16,452 16,206
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623 16,452 16,206 14,992
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623 16,452 16,206 14,992 58,356
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623 16,452 16,206 14,992 58,356 173,605
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	24,547 8,265 1,576 531 31,550 10,623 16,452 16,206 14,992 58,356

TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	126	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	44,457	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,516	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	8,880	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	46,801	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,574	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	4,675	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	11,871	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	41,995	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,957	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	18,184	
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	14,492	4,756,646
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	130,094	
TOUR TAX	10,965	141,059
LOCAL CATALOG SALES TAX		38,368
CONSUMER USE TAX		
CONSUMER USE TAX	22,010	
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	1,589	23,599
	_	
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	15,032,159
	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	814,305,999